UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2267

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Prentice Walker upon his retirement from Kentucky 2 Educational Television. 3 WHEREAS, on March 31, 2018, Prentice Walker retired after 30 years of service to 4 Kentucky Educational Television; and 5 WHEREAS, Prentice Walker, a graduate of the University of Kentucky, worked as 6 a camera operator at WKYT before joining KET as a senior operations technician; and 7 WHEREAS, Leonard Press, KET's founder, once told Prentice Walker that his 8 compassion and love for his work shined through every day, and all of Mr. Walker's co-9 workers shared that sentiment; and 10 WHEREAS, Prentice Walker is an avid football fan who has coached at several 11 schools. A believer that football can teach valuable lessons about interpersonal 12 relationships and discipline, he brought that same focus and dedication to his work at 13 KET; and 14 WHEREAS, this body honors those employees in this Commonwealth who 15 performed their duties above and beyond what was expected of them; and 16 WHEREAS, in so doing, the members rightfully honor Prentice Walker today upon 17 his retirement from KET, and grant him very best wishes as he begins a new chapter of 18 his life; 19 NOW, THEREFORE, 20 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 21 Commonwealth of Kentucky: 22 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Prentice 23 Walker upon his retirement from Kentucky Educational Television, and thank him for his

Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and gratitude to Prentice Walker.

24

three decades of service.

→ Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2267

1 copy of this Resolution to Representative Susan Westrom for delivery.